



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8526/2025, CRL.M.A. 35613/2025, CRL.M.A.
35614/2025

OM PRAKASH MALIK AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik, Advocate.

versus

CBI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Deekshant
Kumar, Mr. Ashutosh, Mr. Sahil
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. Criminal Misc. Petition under Section 528 BNSS read with Section 482 Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of the Petitioners seeking quashing of the CBI FIR Noi.RC-4E/2007/EOW-II/DLI dated 24.12.2007 under Section 420/467/468/471/120B IPC registered at Economic Offences Wing-II, New Delhi.
2. Learned SPP for CBI has appeared on advance Notice.
3. It is partial quashing in terms of the Settlement.
4. The response of CBI be submitted within six weeks.
5. List on 20.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/va