



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8526/2025**

OM PRAKASH MALIK AND ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Arjun Malik, Advocate.**

versus

CBI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP for CBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 35614/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8526/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35613/2025 (for stay)

Issue notice to respondent No. 2 – Indian Overseas Bank by all permissible modes.

List on 27.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

'pv/KA'/'